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2016 2017

CHANGE
CHANGE

CHANGE

CHANGE



Arts and Sciences 4,180 309 221 4,710 19

Business 2,427 535 2,962 0

Dentistry 21 12 261 294 100

Education 947 640 61 15 1,663 0

Engineering 929 383 121 1,433 9

Graduate School 207 207 0

Health Professions 870 718 64 147 39 1,838 11

Joint Health Sciences 1 294 295 26

Medicine 676 676 1,130

Nursing 949 1,377 35 145 2,506 2

Optometry 21 179 200 17

Provost 1,105 91 1,196 0

Public Health 285 292 72 15 664 6

TOTAL 11,713 4,565 889 1,438 39 18,644 1,320

Graduate Total (Excluding D.M.D., M.D., and O.D.) 5,815

D.M.D., M.D, and O.D. Total 1,116

1
This total is reported to state and federal agencies and is included in documents such as surveys and questionnaires.

Note: 

This enrollment count is as of the end of January 20, 2017.  All counts are for students enrolled in credit courses.  Excluded from the 

count are students who are only auditing courses and persons taking only continuing education or other noncredit courses.

Advanced Professionals are interns, residents, and postdoctoral fellows who are here at UAB to participate in specialized training beyond 

their academic or professional degrees.  For the Schools of Dentistry and Optometry as well as Medicine residents, figures are obtained 

directly from those schools.  The source of the data for Arts and Sciences, Engineering, Health Professions, Joint Health Sciences, Public 

Health and Medicine postdocs is the Office of Postdoctoral Education.  
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PREVIOUS YEAR COMPARISON BY SCHOOL

2016 2017

+10.77%2,674
2,962

ARTS & SCIENCES

BUSINESS

DENTISTRY

EDUCATION

ENGINEERING

GRADUATE

HEALTH 
PROFESSIONS

JOINT HEALTH  
SCIENCES

MEDICINE

NURSING

OPTOMETRY

PROVOST/ 
UNDECLARED**

PUBLIC HEALTH

4,422
4,710

1,568
1,663

274
294

1,364
1,433

227
207

1,660
1,838

298
295

658
676

2,161
2,506

204
200

1,116
1,196

563
664

+6.51%

+7.30%

+6.06%

+5.06%

–8.81%

+10.72%

–1.01%

+2.74%

+15.96%

–1.96%

+7.17%

+17.94%

ADV.  
PROFS.*

TOTAL INC. 
ADV. PROFS.*CHANGE FROM 2016

18
19

4,440
4,729

85
100

359
394

1
0

1,569
1,663

0
9

1,364
1,442

10
11

1,670
1,849

41
26

339
321

1,114
1,130

1,772
1,806

0
2

2,161
2,508

11
17

215
217

10
6

573
670

TOTAL ENROLLED
17,189

18,644 +8.46% 1,290
1,320

18,479
19,964

Advanced Professionals are interns, residents, and postdoctoral fellows who are here at UAB to participate in specialized 
training beyond their academic or professional degrees. They are not included in the official totals for reporting.

2017 Provost number includes undeclared majors previously reported under CAS, now listed under Provost.

SOURCE: UAB Institutional Effectiveness and Analysis

* 

**



SPRING SEMESTER 2017

Spring 

2016

Spring 

2017 Change

% 

Change

Spring 

2016

Spring 

2017 Change

% 

Change

Arts and Sciences Joint Health Sciences

     Undergraduate 3,938 4,180 242 6.15%      Masters/Post-Mast./Cert./Non-Deg. 0 1 1 NA

     Masters/Post-Mast./Cert./Non-Deg. 250 309 59 23.60%      Doctoral 298 294 -4 -1.34%

     Doctoral 234 221 -13 -5.56%      Total 298 295 -3 -1.01%

     Total 4,422 4,710 288 6.51%

     Advanced Professional 41 26 -15 -36.59%

     Advanced Professional 18 19 1 5.56%

Medicine

Business      Doctoral 658 676 18 2.74%

     Undergraduate 2,263 2,427 164 7.25%      Total 658 676 18 2.74%

     Masters/Post-Mast./Cert./Non-Deg. 411 535 124 30.17%

     Total 2,674 2,962 288 10.77%      Advanced Professional 1,114 1,130 16 1.44%

Dentistry Nursing

     Undergraduate 23 21 -2 -8.70%      Undergraduate 732 949 217 29.64%

     Masters/Post-Mast./Cert./Non-Deg. 1 12 11 1100.00%      Masters/Post-Mast./Cert./Non-Deg. 1,262 1,377 115 9.11%

     Doctoral 250 261 11 4.40%      Doctoral 167 180 13 7.78%

     Total 274 294 20 7.30%      Total 2,161 2,506 345 15.96%

     Advanced Professional 85 100 15 17.65%      Advanced Professionals 0 2 2 NA

Education Optometry

     Undergraduate 862 947 85 9.86%      Masters/Post-Mast./Cert./Non-Deg. 0 0 0 NA

     Masters/Post-Mast./Cert./Non-Deg. 626 640 14 2.24%      Doctoral 204 200 -4 -1.96%

     Doctoral 80 76 -4 -5.00%      Total 204 200 -4 -1.96%

     Total 1,568 1,663 95 6.06%

     Advanced Professionals 11 17 6 54.55%

     Advanced Professionals 1 0 -1 -100.00%

Provost/Undeclared***

Engineering      Undergraduate 1,116 1,105 -11 -0.99%

     Undergraduate 891 929 38 4.26%      Masters/Post-Mast./Cert./Non-Deg. 0 91 91 NA

     Masters/Post-Mast./Cert./Non-Deg. 361 383 22 6.09%      Total 1,116 1,196 80 7.17%

     Doctoral 112 121 9 8.04%

     Total 1,364 1,433 69 5.06%

Public Health

     Advanced Professional 0 9 9 NA      Undergraduate 251 285 34 13.55%

     Masters/Post-Mast./Cert./Non-Deg. 230 292 62 26.96%

Graduate School      Doctoral 82 87 5 6.10%

     Masters/Post-Mast./Cert./Non-Deg. 227 207 -20 -8.81%      Total 563 664 101 17.94%

Health Professions      Advanced Professional 10 6 -4 -40.00%

     Undergraduate 763 870 107 14.02%

     Masters/Post-Mast./Cert./Non-Deg. 656 718 62 9.45% Totals

     Doctoral 241 250 9 3.73%      Undergraduate 10,839 11,713 874 8.06%

     Total 1,660 1,838 178 10.72%      Masters/Post-Mast./Cert./Non-Deg. 4,024 4,565 541 13.44%

     Doctoral 2,326 2,366 40 1.72%

     Advanced Professional 10 11 1 10.00% Total for Reporting* 17,189 18,644 1,455 8.46%

     Advanced Professionals** 1,290 1,320 30 2.33%

***Provost counts includes undeclared majors previously reported under CAS and undergraduate and graduate Pathway students. 

UAB HEADCOUNT ENROLLMENT

PREVIOUS YEAR COMPARISON BY SCHOOL

*This total is reported to state and federal agencies and is included in documents such as surveys and questionnaires.

**Advanced Professionals are interns, residents, and postdoctoral fellows who are here at UAB to participate in specialized training beyond their academic or 

professional degrees. They are not included in the official totals for reporting.




